
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4202
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2005
GOVERNMENT ACCOMMODATIONS IN NCT OF DELHI
Athawale Shri Ramdas;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of type-I, type-II, type-III, type-IV, type-V and type-VI accommodations of the Union Government in the National Capital Territory of Delhi as on date;

(b) the category-wise number of accommodations lying vacant as on date alongwith the location-wise details thereof;

(c) the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government proposes to construct some accommodations of the above categories in Delhi for employees of the Central Government; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these are likely to be constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURE ( SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY )

(a)&(b): A Statement is enclosed at Annexure-I.

(c): The accommodations are lying vacant for the following reasons:-
(i) Under offer for fresh allotment on vacation.

(ii) under Major/Minor repairs.

(iii) declared unsafe.

(d): Yes, Sir.

(e): Details of General Pool Residential Accommodation- ongoing work:

Sl.     Name of work            Amount of       Target date of
No.                             Sanction        Completion

1.      C/o 48 Nos. Type III      277.00        April, 2006
quarters at President
Estates, New Delhi.

2.      C/o 319 Nos. Transit     3354.00        March, 2006
flats at Andrews Ganj,
New Delhi.

General Pool Residential Accommodation - Proposed to be taken up

Sl.     Name of Work            Remarks
No.

1.      C/o 60 Nos. Type III    The work will be taken up


at DIZ Area, New        after completion of all
Delhi                   formalities such as
approval of Drawings,
2.      C/o 340 Type IV, 140    call of Tenders
Type V, 104 Type VI     etc. and subject to
at Rouse Avenue         availability of
Budget/Funds.
3.      C/o 90 Type I, 360
Type II, 400 Type
III (G+10), Type
IV 180 (G+10)
Hostel (G+9) 196 at
Dev Nagar

4.      C/o 300 Nos. Type II
at Aliganj.

ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  4202 FOR 21.12..2005

CATEGORY (TYPE-I TO TYPE -IV (SPL.)

Sl. Locality I II III IV IV(spl.)
No.                      Units Vacant  Units  Vacant Units Vacant Units Vacant Units  Vacant

1.   ALI GANJ             524    83              -            -           -              -
2.   ALBERT SQUARE                -     315      9            -
3.   ANDREWS GANJ/        755     7              -    339     9    03     0     251     11
EXTN.
4.   ANDREWS GANJ          63     0
(NEW)
5.   ARAM BAGH            653    16     707     48    146    06
6.   BABA KHARAK                         66      2    310    10
SINGH MARG
7   BABAR PLACE                  -              -            -    24     0
8.   CHITRA GUPTA                 -              -    115    11
ROAD
9.   CLIVE SQUARE          01     -              -
10.  COLLEGE ROAD                 -              -            -    15    01
11.  DEV NAGAR                    -              -    209    16
12.  D.I.Z. AREA - 1      269     7     253     08     57    01
13.  D.I.Z. AREA - 2                    384     09    679    10
14.  D.I.Z. AREA - 3                    165     05     28     0
15.  D.I.Z. AREA - 4                   1069     21     09     0
16.  FOCH SQUARE                  -              -     27     0
17.  GREATER KAILASH              -              -     01     0    02     0
18.  GULABI BAGH                  -      03      0                 02     0
19.  HANUMAN ROAD                 -     183      6     06     0
20.  HARI NAGAR                   -              -     01     0
21.  HUDCO PLACE                  -              -            -    24    04     314     08
22.  JAWAHAR MARKET               -              -     02    01    02     0
23.  JOR BAGH NURSERY       6     0
24.  JOR BAGH
25.  KALI BARI MARG       331    05     722     06            -    59     0
26.  KARKAR DOOMA                 -      01     01
27.  KASTURBA NAGAR      2426    75
28.  KIDWAI NAGAR (E)    1315    16     971     06            -    01     0
29.  KRISHNA NAGAR                -              -            -    01     0
P.S.
30.  LANCER ROAD          143    14     228      4     61    08
31.  LODI COLONY                  -     455     12   1111    16   208    12
32.  LODI ROAD COMPLEX            -    1987     39     51    05
33.  LAXMIBAI NAGAR               -    1135     11     21     0   705    22
34.  M.B. ROAD (Sec.I)    384    03    1032     16    642    11    98    15     106     05
35.  M.B. ROAD (Sec3)    1522    34     442     12            -
36.  M.B. ROAD (Sec.4)    375    04    1185    111    312    10
37.  M.B. ROAD (Sec.5)      -     -     839     60     37     0
38.  M.B. ROAD (Sec.7)    334    03     770     87    255    34


39.  MALL ROAD                    -              -            -    02    01
40.  MANDIR MARG                  -     135      0    130    02
41.  MAYA PURI PRESS              -      02      0
COLONY

Sl. Locality I II III IV IV(spl.)
No.                      Units Vacant  Units  Vacant Units Vacant Units Vacant Units  Vacant

42.  MAYUR VIHAR                  -              -            -    02     0
43.  MUNIRKA                      -              -            -    03     0
44.  MAHABAT KHAN ROAD            -              -     31    13    01     0
45.  MOHD. PUR            321     9              -
46.  MINTO ROAD AREA      481     3      41      1    263     8    55    03
47.  MIRDARD ROAD                        05      0
48.  MODEL TOWN                   -              -     01     0    01     0
49.  MOTI BAGH            220     6     897     21            -
50.  NANAK PURA                   -     926     20    343    07   593    34
51.  NARELA (POLICE               -      01      0
COLONY) A 5
52.  NAUROJI NAGAR                -     432     12    166    01
53.  NETAJI NAGAR        1396    14     965     11    157    01   123    02
54.  N.W. MOTI BAGH               -      94      0    108    01   154    03
55.  NEHRU NAGAR                  -              -    135    10
56.  NEW PREM NAGAR       129    01
57.  NIMRI COLONY                 -              -     01     0
58.  PANCHKUIAN ROAD      784    14
59.  PREM NAGAR           415    16
60.  PREM NAGAR (WC)       52    01
61.  PANDARA ROAD                 -                               397    10
62.  PESHWA ROAD                  -              -            -    63    04
63.  PRESS LANE                   -              -            -    04     0
64.  PRESS BLOCK                  -              -            -    08    03
65.  PROBYN ROAD                  -              -     63    27
66.  RAJOURI GARDEN               -              -     01     0   119    26
67.  R.K. PURAM -1        564    10     238     03    224    06    01     0
68.  R.K. PURAM -2        971    10       -            05     0    09     0
69.  R.K. PURAM -3        226    02     212     01    185    04   529    24
70.  R.K. PURAM -4                -     637     02     04     0   682    28
71.  R.K. PURAM -5        437    04    1085     15     32    02    02     0
72.  R.K. PURAM -6                -      01      0            -           -
73.  R.K. PURAM -7        331    08     862     05     09    01    01     0
74.  R.K. PURAM -8                -     659     02    182    04   408    10
75.  R.K. PURAM -9                -     469     02    203    06   154    04
76.  R.K. PURAM -10                                           -    97    01
77.  R.K. PURAM -12               -     558     07    103     0   410    15     128     04
78.  ROHINI                       -              -                 02     0
79.  ROUSE AVENUE          19     0              -
80.  SAFDAR JUNG                                 -                 02     0
AIRPORT LANE
81.  SAKET                        -              -     01     0
82.  SAROJINI NAGAR               -              -   3478    59   170    04
83.  SEELAM PUR                   -              -     01     0
84.  SIDDHARTH EXT                                     01     0
85.  SRINIVAS PURI        622    52     642     06     23    03
86.  SADIQ NAGAR           48     0     663      7    700    16   174    13
87.  TAGORE ROAD                  -      01      0            -           -              -
88.  TANSEN MARG                  -              -            -    24    04
89.  TIMARPUR             298    26     784     31    234    13    05     0
90.  TIMARPUR (S..4)      129     2     458    106

Sl. Locality V-A V-B V-L VI-A VI-B
No.                      Units Vacant  Units  Vacant Units Vacant Units Vacant Units  Vacant

91.  TODARMAL ROAD/SQ.            -              -            -    24    02
92.  VASANT VIHAR          06    01      31      0    654    94
93.  VIKAS PURI                   -              -            -    01     0
94.  WELLINGTON CRECENT                          -                 04     0

TOTAL              16550   446   23710    725  11857   426  5368   245     799     28


CATEGORY (TYPE-V A TO TYPE- VI B)

95.  AHILYABAI ROAD              -
96.  AKBAR ROAD                  -
97.  ALIPUR ROAD                 -
98.  ASIAN GAMES         123    04
VILLAGE
99.  ANDREWS GANJ/        65    03
EXTN.
100. ASHOKA ROAD          08     0
101. ATULGROVE RD.                                     02     0
102. AURANGZEB ROAD              -
103. B.R.MEHTA LANE              -
104. BABA KHARAK                                                   08     0
SINGH MARG
105. BAPA NAGAR                  -                                 69     5      34     02
106. BER SARAI                                         01     0
107. BHARATI NAGAR               -      86     01
108. BHAGWAN DAS ROAD            -
109. BUNGALOW RD.         01     0
110. CANING LANE                 -                                               03      0
111. CHANAKYA PURI               -     139     01                  55    02
112. CIRCULAR ROAD               -                                               04      0
113. COPERNICUS LANE             -                                               03      0
114. CORNWALLIS ROAD      15    01
115. DR. H.C.                                                                    02      0
MATHUR LANE
116. DR. BISHAMBAR                                                               02      0
DAS MARG
117. DR. RAJENDRA                                                                05      0
PRASAD ROAD
118. DEV NAGAR            02     0
119. DUPLEIX ROAD
120. DUPLEIX LANE                -
121. FEROZ SHAH RD.                                                              01      0
122. GREATER KAILASH      01     0                                               01      0
123. GULMOHAR PK.         01     0
124. GURUDWARA RAKAB                                                             05     01
GANJ ROAD
125. HARISH CHANDRA              -
MATHUR LANE
126. HUDCO PLACE                 -     200     11                  60    04
127. HUMAYUN ROAD                -                                               15     02

S. Locality V-A V-B V-L VI-A VI-B
No.                      Units Vacant  Units  Vacant Units Vacant Units Vacant Units  Vacant

128. JANTAR MANTAR               -
ROAD
129. JAWAHAR LAL                 -                                               11      0
NEHRU MARG
130. KAKA NAGAR          120    05
131. KOTLA LANE                  -
132. KRISHNA MENON               -
MARG
133. KIDWAI NAGAR (E)     70    04
134. KIDWAI NAGAR (W)    177    05
135. KUSHAK ROAD                 -
136. LODI ESTATE                 -                                               22     01
137. LANCER ROAD                                       01     0
138. LODI GARDEN                 -                                               10     01
139. LODI ROAD COMPLEX    61    01
140. LUCKNOW ROAD         05     0
141. M.B. ROAD                   -                     27    06
142. MAHADEV ROAD         04     0      02      0                                02      0
143. MAHARAJA LAL LANE    01     0
144. MAULANA AZAD ROAD
145. MARKET ROAD          08     0
146. METCALFE HOUSE                                                              05      0
147. MALL ROAD            03     0                                               04      0
148. MEENA BAGH           09    01
149. MATHURA ROAD
150. MOTI BAGH            38    01                                 99    06
151. MOTIA KHAN           05     0
152. MOTI LAL NEHRU                                                              01      0


PLACE
153. NANAK PURA           53    04
154. NETAJI NAGAR         98    05
155. NIMRI COLONY
156. NORTH AVENUE         04     0
157. PANDARA PARK         29    01                                               32     03
158. PANDARA ROAD         93    04
159. PARK LANE            02     0
160. PARK STREET          05     0
161. PASCHIM VIHAR        02     0
162. PROBYN ROAD          01     0
163. PT. PANT MG.         02     0                                                0      0
164. PURANA QILA ROAD            -
165. PUSHPAVIHAR          01     0
166. PRITHVI RAJ ROAD
167. PUSA ROAD
168. RABINDRA NAGAR                     95     01
169. RACE COURSE ROAD
170. RAISINA ROAD
171. RAJAJI MARG                                                   02     0      02      0
172. RAJOURI GARDEN                                   106    O1
173. RAJPUR ROAD          06     0                     05     0
174. ROHINI               04     0

Sl. Locality V-A V-B V-L VI-A VI-B
No.                      Units Vacant  Units  Vacant Units Vacant Units Vacant Units  Vacant

175. R.K. PURAM          134    04     297     09                 104    06
176. ROUSE AVENUE                       08      0
177. SAFDAR JUNG          01     0
ENCLAVE/LANE
178. SAFDARJUND ROAD
179. S.P. MARG
180. SOUTH AVENUE
181. SAN MARTIN MARG                    05      0
182. SARDAR PATEL MARG                  62     04
183. SAROJINI NGR.        01     0
184. SHAYAMA PRASAD       01     0
MARG
185. SHAHJAHAN ROAD        41     0                                48    04
186. SRIRAM ROAD                                                                02       0
187. SUJAN SINGH PARK     06     0                                              15       0
188. TALKATORA LANE/      03     0                                              05      01
ROAD
189. TELEGRAPH LANE              -                     11     0
190. TILAK LANE/MARG      29    01                                 39    02     06       0
191. TEEN MURTI MARG             -
192. TEEN MURTI LANE             -
193. TEES JANUARY                -
MARG
194. THYAGARAJA MARG             -
195. TUGHLAK CRESCENT            -
196. TUGHLAK LANE                -
197. TUGHLAK ROAD                -
198. VASANT VIHAR         01     0
199. VINAY MARG          110    05
200. WELLINGDON           02     0                                              02       0
CRESCENT
201. WINDSOR PLACE                                                              04       0

TOTAL               1346   49     894     27     153    07  484     29    198      11
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